TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polyfoam Products, Inc.		03/04/2009	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M Company	
Street Address:	Street Address: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77414867	INSUL-SEAL
Serial Number:	77053804	ECOSET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-733-2099

Email: trademarks@mmm.com
Correspondent Name: Michael L. Gannon

Address Line 1: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road

Address Line 2: Bldg. 220-9E-01

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55144

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Gannon
Signature:	/Michael L. Gannon/
Date:	03/20/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003956 FRAME: 0557

900129848

Total Attachments: 2

source=U.S. ITU TM Assignment - Polyfoam to 3M#page1.tif

source=U.S. ITU TM Assignment - Polyfoam to 3M#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003956 FRAME: 0558

NITED STATES TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION AND APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POLYFOAM PRODUCTS, INC., a Texas corporation, 11715 Boudreaus Road, Tomball, Texas 77375 ("Assignor"), owns the following applications for trademarks pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	
INSUL-SEAL	77/414867	March 6, 2008	
ECOSET	77/053804	November 30, 2006	

WHEREAS, POLYFOAM PRODUCTS, INC. has intended to use the Marks in interstate commerce and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark office on the dates set forth above based on its bona fide intent to use the Marks under Section 1(b) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, 3M COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55144, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications relating to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks set forth above; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said POLYFOAM PRODUCTS, INC. does hereby assign unto the said 3M COMPANY all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the applications set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. Pursuant to the Sale and Purchase Agreement between POLYFOAM PRODUCTS, INC and 3M COMPANY dated August 28, 2008, 3M COMPANY is acquiring the portion of the business of POLYFOAM PRODUCTS, INC that pertains to the Marks as required by 15 USC § 1060.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed thisday of, 2009.
POLY	FOAM PRODUCTS, INC
	112clar 1120s
Name: Title:	Wichael M. Dai Secretary
~	
	On this day of
	cknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment document in his duly authorized capacity
as Sec	retary of POLYFOAM PRODUCTS, INC, and for the purpose therein set forth.

ERIN N AUSTAD
Notery Public
Minnesote
Commission Expires January 31, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003956 FRAME: 0559

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed this day of, 2009.
3M Company
By: Name: Robert W. Sprague
Its: Assistant Secretary
On this
CHRIS JOHNSON Notery Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2012

RECORDED: 03/20/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003956 FRAME: 0560